Visit our website www.dataforth.com 43
Isolated Analog Signal Conditioning Products SCM5B
SC
M
5B
©1995-2011 Dataforth Corporation, All Rights Reserved    ISO9001:2008-Registered QMS
SCMVAS
Voltage Attenuator System

AC voltage. The SCM5B30-07 module is used for low frequency AC signals
below 4Hz. The attenuator and signal conditioning modules have excellent
stability over time and do not require recalibration. Overall system accuracy is
±0.06%.
Input signal connections to the SCMVAS-Mnnn attenuator module are made
using a pluggable terminal block for ease of system assembly and reconfiguration.
For safety purposes, the terminal block has a cover over the screws and there
are no other exposed high-voltage points on the SCMVAS-Mnnn series mod-
ules, SCM5B30-07 or SCM5B40-07 module, or the mounting backpanel.
The SCMVAS system has two specially designed backpanels for mounting the
attenuator and signal conditioning modules. The SCMVAS-PB8 high density, 8-
channel backpanel (Figures 2, 3) can be panel mounted or DIN rail mounted and
provides the conditioned output signal on screw terminal blocks. Jumpers are
provided on each channel to optionally connect or isolate each module’s I/O
Common from other channel’s I/O Common and/or Power Common. The
SCMVAS-PB16 (Figures 4, 5) has 16 channels of analog I/O simultaneously
available to high-speed data acquisition (ADC) boards through a 26-conductor
ribbon cable. Refer to the SCMPB01 Data Sheet in this catalog and Application
Note AN502 at www.dataforth.com for recommended ground connections and
host system interfaces. Both the SCMVAS-PB8 and SCMVAS-PB16 backpanels

Environmental
Operating Temp. Range –40°C to +85°C
Storage Temp. Range –40°C to +85°C
Relative Humidity 0 to 95% noncondensing
HazLoc
CSA All models except SCMVAS-M700
ATEX All models except SCMVAS-M400,
-M500, -M600, -M650, -M700
Module
Typical at TA=+25°C
Ordering Information
Model Description
SCMVAS-PB8 Backpanel, 8-Channel
SCMVAS-PB8D Backpanel, 8-Channel, DIN Rail Mount
SCMVAS-PB16 Backpanel, 16-Channel
SCMVAS-PB16D Backpanel, 16-Channel, DIN Rail Mount
SCMVAS-M100 Attenuator Module ±100V Input (70VAC)
SCMVAS-M200 Attenuator Module ±200V Input (141VAC)
SCMVAS-M300 Attenuator Module ±300V Input (212VAC)
SCMVAS-M400 Attenuator Module ±400V Input (282VAC)
SCMVAS-M500 Attenuator Module ±500V Input (353VAC)
SCMVAS-M600 Attenuator Module ±600V Input (424VAC)
SCMVAS-M650 Attenuator Module ±650V Input (460VAC)
SCMVAS-M700 Attenuator Module ±700V Input (495VAC)
SCMVAS-MPT Attenuator Module, Pass-Thru 1-to-1
Model Description                        Input Range with V Isolation Module
Accessories
SCMVAS-Mnnn